
         

           

 
       

           

   

   

     

   

   

   

 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

     

   

 

   

   

     

     

     

     

   

   

 

     

     

   

     

     

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

         

     

   

   

       

   

   

   

     

     

     

             

 

         

     

           

 

 

     

       

   

 

 

     

   

       

             

PERKINS V SECONDARY FY 22 
BASED ON FEDERAL 2021 April Estimate 

Secondary Counts 

DISTRICT 

POVERTY 
RESIDENTS AGE 5‐17 
19 Census SD Project 

# 

RESIDENTS AGE 5‐17 
19 Census SD Project 

# 

Alpine District 
Beaver District 
Box Elder District 
Cache District 

5,310 
181 

1,016 
1,313 

90,821 
1,609 
12,924 
19,846 

Canyons District 
Carbon District 
Daggett District 
Davis District 
Duchesne District 

Emery District 

3,114 
626 
11 

4,511 
686 

277 

44,177 
3,965 
173 

83,588 
4,860 

2,225 

Garfield District 
Grand District 
Granite District 
Iron District 

101 
305 

9,655 
1,527 

868 
1,627 
82,477 
11,265 

Jordan District 
Juab District 
Kane District 
Logan City District 
Millard District 

3,123 
322 
173 

1,405 
439 

60,396 
2,863 
1,408 
7,921 
3,070 

Morgan District 
Murray District 
Nebo District 
North Sanpete District 
North Summit District 

666 
1,937 
369 
43 

6,263 
39,248 
2,746 
1,115 

Ogden City District 
Park City District 
Piute District 

1,906 
275 
70 

16,750 
5,093 
295 

Provo District 
Rich District 
Salt Lake District 
San Juan District 
Sevier District 
South Sanpete District 

2,193 
71 

4,272 
803 
649 
390 

18,577 
549 

29,399 
3,281 
4,642 
3,147 

South Summit District 
Tintic District 
Tooele District 
Uintah District 
Wasatch District 

73 
23 

1,072 
970 
392 

1,676 
196 

17,479 
8,797 
7,904 

Washington District 
Wayne District 
Weber District 

3,747 
89 

1,775 

33,602 
479 

36,044 

Academy for Math Engineering & Science 

American Academy of Innovation 

American Preparatory Academy 

American Leadership Academy 

Beehive Science & Technology Academy 

East Hollywood High 

Fast Forward High 

Freedom Preparatory Academy 

Intech Collegiate High School 

Itineris Early College High 

Merit College Preparatory Academy 

No. UT. Acad. for Math Engineering & Science 

Providence Hall 

Real Salt Lake Academy High School 

Roots Charter High School 

Salt Lake School for the Performing Arts 

336 

134 
201 

208 

877 

234 
497 

429 

Spectrum Academy 

Success Academy 

Summit Academy High School 

Utah County Academy of Science 

85 433 

Utah Virtual Academy 

Vanguard Academy 

TOTAL 56,844 675,835 

Consortium 

Potential Eligible in FY23 

Min Allocation Waiver 

Need to form a Consortium 
No Perkins Funding does not meet minimum qualifications 
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