## **PERKINS V SECONDARY FY 22**

## BASED ON FEDERAL 2021 April Estimate

Secondary Counts POVERTY		
,	RESIDENTS AGE 5-17 19 Census SD Project	RESIDENTS AGE 5-17 19 Census SD Project
DISTRICT	#	#
Alpine District	5,310	90,821
Beaver District Box Elder District	181	1,609
Cache District	1,016 1,313	12,924 19,846
Canyons District	3,114	44,177
Carbon District	626	
Daggett District	11	173
Davis District	4,511	83,588
Duchesne District	686	4,860
Emery District	277	2,225
Garfield District	101	868
Grand District	305	1,627
Granite District	9,655	82,477
Iron District  Jordan District	1,527 3,123	11,265 60,396
Juab District	3,123	2,863
Kane District	173	1,408
Logan City District	1,405	7,921
Millard District	439	3,070
Morgan District		,-
Murray District	666	6,263
Nebo District	1,937	39,248
North Sanpete District	369	2,746
North Summit District	43	1,115
Ogden City District	1,906	16,750
Park City District	275	5,093
Piute District Provo District	70 2,193	295 18,577
Rich District	71	549
Salt Lake District	4,272	29,399
San Juan District	803	3,281
Sevier District	649	4,642
South Sanpete District	390	3,147
South Summit District	73	1,676
Tintic District	23	196
Tooele District	1,072	17,479
Uintah District	970	8,797
Wasatch District	392	7,904
Washington District Wayne District	3,747 89	33,602 479
Weber District	1,775	36,044
Academy for Math Engineering & Science	1,773	30,04-
American Academy of Innovation		
American Preparatory Academy		
	336	87
American Leadership Academy Beehive Science & Technology Academy	330	8/
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
East Hollywood High	40.	22
Fast Forward High	134	
Freedom Preparatory Academy	201	49
Intech Collegiate High School		
Itineris Early College High		
Merit College Preparatory Academy	208	42
No. UT. Acad. for Math Engineering & Science		
Providence Hall		
Real Salt Lake Academy High School		
Roots Charter High School		
Salt Lake School for the Performing Arts		
Spectrum Academy		
Success Academy	85	43
Summit Academy High School		
Utah County Academy of Science		
Utah Virtual Academy		
√anguard Academy		
TOTAL	56,844	675,83
Consortium	/	
Potential Eligible in FY23		
Min Allocation Waiver		

Need to form a Consortium

No Perkins Funding does not meet minimum qualifications